

13329 US HIGHWAY 16A | CUSTER, SD 57730

2025 SEALED BID

ONE YEAR OLD BURROS-

- This offering is for an approximately 1-year-old burro for sale by sealed bid.
- The minimum price for a burro will be: \$250.00 USD
- Coggins and Health certificate covered by Custer State Park if required
- One bid form per individual animal

2025 CUSTER STATE PARK SEALED BID 1 YEAR BURRO **BID FORM**

Bids due Wednesday March 19, 2025 3:00pm MST

NAME		
Address		
CITY	State	ZIP
TELEPHONE ()		
E-Mail Address		
\$	BID FOR BURRO #	(BURRO ID NUMBER)
SIGNATURE:		DATE:
PRINTED NAME:		-
NOTE: FOR FURTHER INFORMATION	ON CALL 605.394.2693 OR EMAIL CUSTERSTA	TEPARK@STATE.SD.US











SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS

13329 US HIGHWAY 16A | CUSTER, SD 57730

2025 SEALED BID SALE INFORMATION

ONE YEAR BURROS

- 1. Custer State Park is offering 8 approximately 1 year old burros for sale by sealed bid. Animals are identified my markings and number. Please use separate form for each individual animal when bidding for more than 1 burro.
- 2. The minimum price is as follows: Burro --- \$250.00 each, United States dollars
- 3. All animals in this offering are F.O.B., at Custer State Park.
- 4. Purchaser will be notified if successful. After 10 days following notification, Custer State Park will not be responsible for any damages to animals. Custer State Park will not be responsible for expired health tests.
- 5. Successful bidder(s) will have 5 business days to provide 100% of full bid amount, payable to Custer State
- Bids must be received no later than Wednesday, March 19, 2025 at 3:00 pm MST.

MAIL or email bid(s) to:

SEALED BID BURRO SALE CUSTER STATE PARK 13329 US HWY 16A CUSTER, SD 57730

CusterStatePark@state.sd.us - Subject: SEALED BID BURRO SALE

- 7. Custer State Park will sell identified 1 year old burro to the highest responsible bidder(s) for each animal. Custer State Park has the absolute right to reject any and all sealed bids and re-advertise for proposals.
- 8. That as to the default obligations and liquidated damages contained herein and in submitting its bid as required by this notice, purchaser acknowledges and agrees that:
 - At time of submitting its bid, the damages to be suffered by Custer State Park in the event of default of purchaser are incapable, impractical and/or very difficult to accurately estimate due to the many variables and possible expenses and damages to be incurred by Custer State Park in mitigating its damages;
 - Due to the nature of the variables and possible expenses and damages to be incurred by Custer State Park that the provisions contained hereafter constitute a reasonable endeavor by the parties to fix fair compensation to Custer State Park for the default of purchaser;
 - The liquidated damages provided for herein bear a reasonable relation to the probable damages incurred by Custer State Park and are not disproportionate to those reasonable, anticipated by the purchaser and Custer State Park:
 - In the event purchaser defaults in performance of its obligation, purchaser and Custer State Park agree that in their endeavor to fix a fair compensation to Custer State Park, the damages suffered by Custer State Park are equal to the negotiated price submitted by purchaser with his bid and that Custer State Park is authorized to and shall retain such sum in total as liquidated damaged in full settlement of any and all damages it may suffer as a result of purchasers default; and
 - In the event that Custer State Park is unable to complete the delivery of its burro as provided herein for reasons beyond its control, Custer State Park shall refund, without interest, the deposit to the purchaser which shall relieve Custer State Park of all obligations and responsibilities to purchaser.







